TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ...
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 24 66 10
Apr 14, 2021 26 66 8
Feb 03, 2021 25 67 8
Feb 10, 2020 39 57 4 High App
Dec 16, 2019 37 57 7
Nov 26, 2019 32 60 8
Oct 14, 2019 28 64 8
Sep 30, 2019 33 61 6
Jun 12, 2019 27 66 7
Mar 05, 2019 27 66 8
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 04 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 *
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7 *
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 0
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 o0l 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 04 11

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11
Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 42 50 8
Apr 14, 2021 42 51 6
Feb 03, 2021 44 48 8
Feb 10, 2020 37 60 3
Dec 16, 2019 39 56 5
Nov 26, 2019 36 57 8
Oct 14, 2019 35 58 8
Sep 30, 2019 32 62 6
Jun 12, 2019 34 59 7
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o*
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11

Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App



TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* Low also 37%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF

May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2 Low Fav
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1 ~*
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 6l 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 61l 2 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 0 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 6 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Nancy Pelosi favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 26, 2021 37 52 9 1 High Fav
Jan 15, 2019 35 48 15 2
Feb 21, 2018 29 52 17 2
Jun 29, 2017 27 53 19 2
May 25, 2017 30 50 18 2
May 10, 2017 31 48 19 1
Apr 04, 2017 30 47 21 2
Nov 26, 2014 21 55 22 1 Low Fav
Sep 01, 2011 24 52 22 1
Nov 17, 2010 25 55 18 1
Mar 25, 2010 25 51 23 1
Nov 12, 2008 26 41 31 2
Oct 31, 2007 22 35 41 2
May 25, 2007 29 29 40 2
Feb 21, 2007 25 31 43 1



TREND: Is your opinion of Kevin McCarthy favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 26, 2021 13 36 49 2
Jan 15, 2019 11 15 72 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Liz Cheney favorable, unfavorable or haven’t you heard enough
about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 26, 2021 31 34 33 3
Feb 17, 2021 29 22 46 3

TREND: Is your opinion of Chuck Schumer favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him? (* High also 29, ** Low also 25%) (Note: Prior to April 04, 2017,
included Charles)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

May 26, 2021 29 39 30 2 High Fav
Jan 15, 2019 26 40 31 2

Feb 21, 2018 26 37 34 3

Jun 29, 2017 26 34 38 2

May 25, 2017 29 34 36 2 %

May 10, 2017 25 34 39 2 Low Fav
Apr 04, 2017 25 36 38 1 **

Feb 07, 2017 26 31 41 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Mitch McConnell favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him? (* Low also 14%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

May 26, 2021 16 62 20 1

Jan 15, 2019 21 45 30 3 High Fav
Feb 21, 2018 15 51 31 3

Jun 29, 2017 17 48 33 2

May 25, 2017 15 47 36 2

May 10, 2017 16 48 35 1

Apr 04, 2017 14 477 37 2 Low Fav
Feb 07, 2017 20 40 38 2

Nov 26, 2014 18 28 53 1

Sep 01, 2011 14 23 63 1

Nov 17, 2010 14 20 65 1



TREND: Do you think the Republican party is moving in the right direction or the wrong
direction?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Right Wrong DK/NA

May 26, 2021 30 60 11
Feb 03, 2021 25 65 10

TREND: Do you think the Democratic party is moving in the right direction or the wrong
direction?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Right Wrong DK/NA

May 26, 2021 44 49 7
Feb 03, 2021 47 47 6

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden is doing a better job as president than you expected,
a worse job, or about what you expected?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........
As
Better Worse Expect DK/NA

May 26, 2021 21 25 52 2

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

May 26, 2021 41 50 9
Jun 20, 2018 43 49 9
Jun 06, 2018 40 47 13
Apr 25, 2018 40 48 12
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 11
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 9
Mar 07, 2018 38 48 15
Feb 20, 2018 38 53 9
Feb 07, 2018 40 49 11
Jan 24, 2018 38 51 11
Jan 18, 2018 39 50 10
Jan 11, 2018 35 52 13 Low Rep Party
Dec 19, 2017 37 52 12
Dec 13, 2017 37 49 13
Dec 05, 2017 36 50 13
Nov 14, 2017 38 51 11
Oct 11, 2017 41 49 10
Sep 27, 2017 38 47 15
Aug 24, 2017 38 50 11
Aug 17, 2017 40 50 10
Aug 03, 2017 38 52 10
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 9
Jun 08, 2017 39 51 10
May 10, 2017 38 54 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 46 10

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or
the Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 46 10
Jan 21, 2014 43 45 12
Jan 08, 2014 46 44 10
Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11 High Rep Party

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 5 30 23 40 1
Apr 14, 2021 4 30 27 37 2
Feb 03, 2021 6 22 24 46 2
Dec 10, 2020 7 18 25 46 3
Jul 15, 2020 7 17 18 56 1
Jun 18, 2020 7 18 21 50 4
May 20, 2020 10 24 22 42 2
Dec 10, 2019 12 27 26 34 2
Oct 23, 2019 9 24 26 38 2
Sep 25, 2019 15 25 22 37 2
Aug 28, 2019 14 22 22 39 3
Jan 15, 2019 10 27 23 39 1
Dec 18, 2018 13 28 22 35 2
Sep 10, 2018 15 26 20 37 2
Jun 06, 2018 8 29 26 36 1
Feb 20, 2018 8 21 22 47 1
Jan 18, 2018 9 31 22 37 1
Dec 20, 2017 7 26 24 43 1
Nov 22, 2017 7 25 29 38 1
Nov 14, 2017 5 23 29 42 1
Oct 11, 2017 3 24 29 43 1
Sep 27, 2017 2 22 33 41 1
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50 1
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42 1
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39 1
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41 1
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46 2
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37 2
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41 1
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38 2
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44 1
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39 2
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37 2
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39 2
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38 3
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36 3
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33 2
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42 2
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40 1
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS....... ...

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37

Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1
Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -
Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1
Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1
Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1
Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS....... ...

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 47 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat

TREND: Do you think that Joe Biden's victory in the 2020 presidential election was
legitimate or not legitimate? (Note: Prior to May 26, 2021, guestion was in present
tense)

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Not
Legit Legit DK/NA

May 26, 2021 64 29 7
Jan 18, 2021 64 31 5
Dec 10, 2020 60 34 6

TREND: Would you like to see Donald Trump run for president in 2024, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 26, 2021 30 66 4



TREND: Would you prefer to see candidates running for elected office that mostly agree
with Donald Trump or mostly disagree with Donald Trump?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Dis-
Agree agree DK/NA

May 26, 2021 41 53 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the
coronavirus?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 66 31 3
Apr 14, 2021 65 30 6
Feb 17, 2021 59 33 8
Feb 03, 2021 63 29 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 47 45 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 35 50 15
Apr 14, 2021 40 50 10

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

May 26, 2021 39 46 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

May 26, 2021 34 55 11

way Joe Biden is handling the response to the

way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

way Joe Biden is handling gun policy?

way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

way Joe Biden is handling immigration issues?



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation
between the Israelis and the Palestinians?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

May 26, 2021 29 53 18

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling taxes?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2021 46 44 10
Apr 14, 2021 44 44 12

TREND: Do you think President Biden’s policies are helping the nation’s economy, hurting
the nation’s economy, or aren’t making much of a difference? (Note: Prior to May 26,
2021, question was in future tense)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Help Hurt NoDiff DK/NA
May 26, 2021 40 38 19 3
Dec 10, 2020 39 38 15 8

TREND: As you may know, President Biden has decided to withdraw all U.S. troops from
Afghanistan by September 11, 2021. Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden’s
decision?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

May 26, 2021 62 29 8
TREND: Would you like to see the Biden administration try to restart the Obama-era
nuclear arms agreement with Iran, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
May 26, 2021 42 46 12
Dec 10, 2020 41 46 13

TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie
more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Israe- Palest-
lis inians DK/NA
May 26, 2021 41 30 29 Low Israelis
Mar 26, 2019 47 16 37
Jan 13, 2017 54 15 30
Oct 06, 2011 51 15 34
Jun 09, 2011 55 12 33
Apr 22, 2010 57 13 31 High Israelis

Dec 12, 2001 51 13 36



TREND:

May
Mar
Jan

TREND: Regardless of
do you think is more

26,
26,
13,

Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think
the U.S.

is too supportive of Israel, not supportive enough of Israel, or is the U.S.
support of Israel about right?

2021
2019
2017

or Hamas?

May

26,

2021

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Not About

Supp Enough Right DK/NA
29 25 35 11

24 14 47 16

16 31 46 7

your overall feelings toward the Israelis and the Palestinians, who
responsible for the outbreak of violence in the Middle East - Israel

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Israel Hamas BOTH DK/NA

19 47 11 22

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,

good,

May
Apr
Feb
Dec
Jun
May
Apr
Mar
Feb
Dec
Dec
Oct
Sep
Aug
Jun
May
Jan
Dec
Sep
Aug
Jun
Apr
Mar
Feb
Jan
Dec
Nov
Nov
Oct
Aug
Jun
May

26,
14,
05,
10,
18,
20,
08,
09,
10,
16,
10,
23,
25,
28,
11,
21,
15,
18,
10,
14,
06,
11,
07,
07,
10,
19,
22,
15,
11,
17,
28,
10,

Cont’d

not so good,

2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
2 38 35 24 2
4 32 39 23 2
3 23 45 28 2
9 34 33 23 1
8 30 33 28 2
3 20 35 39 2
10 21 35 31 3
22 44 23 10 1
25 45 21 8 2
26 47 19 6 2 High Exclnt+Good
22 47 22 8 2
17 44 26 10 2
16 43 28 11 2
18 43 27 10 2
19 51 20 8 1
22 49 20 8 1
15 49 26 9 2
14 51 25 10 1
21 49 20 8 3
15 52 23 9 2
13 49 26 11 2
9 51 27 12 1
9 52 24 13 2
13 57 20 8 2
18 48 22 11 2
11 52 24 10 3
9 49 29 12 1
8 54 27 10 2
9 52 28 9 2
7 55 26 10 2
4 50 33 12 1
3 53 29 14 2



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t iiiineenn

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61

Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45

Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 38 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1



TREND: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying
about the same? (* Low also 11%)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Better Worse Same DK/NA

May 26, 2021 35 37 26 2
Apr 14, 2021 35 35 28 2
May 20, 2020 16 55 26 3
Apr 08, 2020 16 60 19 4
Mar 09, 2020 35 28 34 3
Oct 23, 2019 31 30 37 2
Sep 25, 2019 32 33 33 2
Aug 28, 2019 31 37 30 2
Jun 11, 2019 39 23 37 2
Aug 14, 2018 45 21 31 3 High Better
Mar 07, 2018 42 21 35 2
Aug 17, 2017 43 15 39 2
Jun 28, 2017 37 19 42 2
May 10, 2017 36 21 41 1
Apr 20, 2017 34 16 49 2
Apr 04, 2017 32 16 48 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 16 39 4
Mar 07, 2017 41 15 42 3
Feb 22, 2017 37 15 46 2
Jan 10, 2017 40 14 44 2
Nov 28, 2016 30 24 45 1
Jun 02, 2016 27 30 42 1
Nov 05, 2015 26 32 41 1
Jun 01, 2015 33 24 42 1
Mar 04, 2015 34 22 43 1
Nov 25, 2014 34 22 43 1
Jul 02, 2014 26 31 43 1
Apr 02, 2014 29 29 42 1
Jan 22, 2014 28 26 44 1
Dec 10, 2013 29 28 42 1
Nov 12, 2013 28 31 40 1
Oct 01, 2013 31 24 44 1
Aug 02, 2013 34 25 40 1
Jul 11, 2013 35 22 43 1
May 30, 2013 34 25 40 1
May 02, 2013 32 24 43 1
Feb 11, 2013 34 28 37 1
Feb 23, 2012 35 26 38 1
Oct 06, 2011 11 44 44 1 Low Better
Sep 01, 2011 11 49 39 1~
Jul 14, 2011 23 32 43 2
Jan 18, 2011 36 20 43 2
Nov 17, 2010 28 28 43 1
Sep 09, 2010 22 32 45 1
Jul 22, 2010 23 31 44 1
May 26, 2010 32 24 43 1
Dec 22, 2009 28 28 43 1
Aug 06, 2009 28 29 41 2
Jul 02, 2009 27 29 42 2
Apr 29, 2009 24 33 42 2
Apr 01, 2009 19 32 47 2



TREND: Do you support or oppose raising taxes on corporations in order to pay for
improvements to the nation’s infrastructure?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

May 26, 2021 63 32 5

TREND: As you may know, several states are choosing to cut off the additional $300 in
federal unemployment benefits months early because they believe it discourages work. Do
you think these states are doing the right thing or the wrong thing?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Right Wrong DK/NA

May 26, 2021 55 39 6



